

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA B
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1813
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6/9/2021**

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	801	\$36.00	\$28,836.00	\$40.00	\$32,040.00	\$36.00	\$28,836.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	1833	\$3.05	\$5,590.65	\$3.10	\$5,682.30	\$4.05	\$7,423.65
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	27336	\$4.00	\$109,344.00	\$6.00	\$164,016.00	\$5.65	\$154,448.40
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	9569	\$74.00	\$708,106.00	\$75.50	\$722,459.50	\$65.00	\$621,985.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	62	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$298.00	\$18,476.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	2517	\$72.00	\$181,224.00	\$65.00	\$163,605.00	\$42.00	\$105,714.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8340	\$4.00	\$33,360.00	\$2.00	\$16,680.00	\$2.70	\$22,518.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	83350	\$1.60	\$133,360.00	\$1.60	\$133,360.00	\$1.80	\$150,030.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	7.9	\$5,200.00	\$41,080.00	\$5,500.00	\$43,450.00	\$12,000.00	\$94,800.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	13110	\$53.50	\$701,385.00	\$51.25	\$671,887.50	\$51.66	\$677,262.60
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	804	\$4.00	\$3,216.00	\$2.50	\$2,010.00	\$2.41	\$1,937.64
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	7401	\$68.00	\$503,268.00	\$65.25	\$482,915.25	\$69.22	\$512,297.22
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	705	\$85.00	\$59,925.00	\$86.85	\$61,229.25	\$125.00	\$88,125.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	4263	\$50.00	\$213,150.00	\$43.20	\$184,161.60	\$52.00	\$221,676.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	2500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.50	\$26,250.00	\$14.75	\$36,875.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$710,022.49	\$710,022.49
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1286	\$14.50	\$18,647.00	\$14.50	\$18,647.00	\$14.50	\$18,647.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$3,028,041.66	\$2,967,054.40	\$3,484,075.00		
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,015.00	\$11,015.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	17	\$170.00	\$2,890.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	14	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,758.92	\$24,624.88	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	92	\$1,800.00	\$165,600.00	\$2,389.11	\$219,798.12	\$2,500.00	\$230,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	788	\$75.00	\$59,100.00	\$50.00	\$39,400.00	\$100.00	\$78,800.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	163	\$100.00	\$16,300.00	\$70.00	\$11,410.00	\$125.00	\$20,375.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$271,540.00	\$301,338.00	\$376,380.00		
PROJECT TOTALS					\$3,299,581.66	\$3,268,392.40	\$3,860,455.00		